NAME

Hoyt Arthur P
Hampton Michael D
Usher Brian R
Leicht Donald W
Backis Alene J

Clark Lawrence J
Mackey Judy L
Draegert Edith F
Dreyer Norman L

CURRENT
ANNUAL
PENSION

$66,449
$55,572
$54,192
$50,231
$49,789
$48,222
$46,707
$39,609
$33,871

TOP 10 PENSIONS IN ZION

EMPLOYEE TOTAL
CONTRIBUTIONS  PENSION PAID RETIREMENT
TO IMRF TO DATE AGE
$87,022 $119,031 57
$58,142 $40,953 59
$68,072 $369,991 55
$78,781 $127,327 66
$67,719 $89,188 59
$40,391 $724,710 63
$66,236 $275,272 60
$46,623 $317,482 59
$36,436 $448,348 62

*ESTIMATED
LIFETIME
PAYOUT

$1,898,543
$1,471,932
$1,597,990
$1,006,866
$1,319,977
$923,384
$1,141,225
$1,011,042
$692,559

EMPLOYEE
CONTRIBUTION
AS PERCENT OF

LIFETIME PAYOUT

5%
4%
4%
8%
5%
4%
6%
5%
5%

*This amount does not include Social Security pensions. All listed government retirees qualify for Social Security pensions on top of their current

80% of local taxes go to pay

municipal government pensions.

salaries and benefits of
government remployees.

lllinois is broke because of an

NAME

Ronald P. Colangelo

unsustainable Government David A. Knabel
pension system.

Don’t give up your right to vote
on future sales and property

tax increases!

Richard A. lanson
Charles A, Fisher

Victor R. Ransom

Fred Ray

VOTE NO HOME RULE IN Lindell R. Roberts

ZION ON TUESDAY

Blake A. Rogers

NOVEMBER 6™, 2018!

W

Diane D. Burkemper
Barbara H. Fitz-Henley

TOP 10 SALARIES IN ZION

SALARY

$119,249
$115,111
$98,873
$85,687
$83,388
$82,476
$79,535
$78,619
$76,203
$74,512
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