TOP 10 PENSIONS IN ZION

NAME	CURRENT ANNUAL PENSION	EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTIONS TO IMRF	TOTAL PENSION PAID TO DATE	RETIREMENT AGE	*ESTIMATED LIFETIME PAYOUT	EMPLOYEE CONTRIBUTION AS PERCENT OF LIFETIME PAYOUT
Hoyt Arthur P	\$66,449	\$87,022	\$119,031	57	\$1,898,543	5%
Hampton Michael D	\$55,572	\$58,142	\$40,953	59	\$1,471,932	4%
Usher Brian R	\$54,192	\$68,072	\$369,991	55	\$1,597,990	4%
Leicht Donald W	\$50,231	\$78,781	\$127,327	66	\$1,006,866	8%
Backis Alene J	\$49,789	\$67,719	\$89,188	59	\$1,319,977	5%
Clark Lawrence J	\$48,222	\$40,391	\$724,710	63	\$923,384	4%
Mackey Judy L	\$46,707	\$66,236	\$275,272	60	\$1,141,225	6%
Draegert Edith F	\$39,609	\$46,623	\$317,482	59	\$1,011,042	5%
Dreyer Norman L	\$33,871	\$36,436	\$448,348	62	\$692,559	5%

^{*}This amount does not include Social Security pensions. All listed government retirees qualify for Social Security pensions on top of their current municipal government pensions.

80% of local taxes go to pay salaries and benefits of government remployees. Illinois is broke because of an unsustainable Government pension system.

Don't give up your right to vote on future sales and property tax increases!

VOTE NO HOME RULE IN ZION ON TUESDAY NOVEMBER 6TH, 2018!

TOP 10 SALARIES IN ZION

NAME	SALARY
Ronald P. Colangelo	\$119,249
David A. Knabel	\$115,111
Richard A. lanson	\$98,873
Charles A, Fisher	\$85,687
Diane D. Burkemper	\$83,388
Barbara H. Fitz-Henley	\$82,476
Victor R. Ransom	\$79,535
Fred Ray	\$78,619
Lindell R. Roberts	\$76,203
Blake A. Rogers	\$74,512

